
PUBLIC 
SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

SHEUNG SHUI MTR, BETWEEN EXIT A2 AND EXIT C 
上水站, A2/C 出口 

FROM 
HKGC

由高爾夫球場

TO
HKGC

往高爾夫球場

THURSDAY, 5 MARCH (3月5日) 
10:45 – 18:45

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH (3月6日) 
09:30 – 17:30

 
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH (3月7日) 

10:30 – 18:30
 

SUNDAY, 8 MARCH (3月8日) 
09:00 – 17:30

Bus arrives at an interval of every 10 minutes  
(穿梭巴士每十分鐘 一趟) 



PUBLIC 
SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

IFC MALL AT MAN CHEUNG STREET, HONG KONG MTR 
國際金融中心商場, 民祥街, 港鐵站

10:00  
10:30  
11:00 
11:30 
12:00

 16:45 
17:15 
17:45 
18:15 
18:45

09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

16:30
17:00 
17:30 
18:00 
18:30

10:00  
10:30  
11:00 
11:30 
12:00

 17:45 
18:15 
19:45 
20:00 
20:15

08:00
08:30
09:00
09:30
10:00

16:05
16:30 
16:55 
17:20 
17:45
18:10

THURSDAY, 5 MARCH  
(3月5日) 

 
 

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH  
(3月6日) 

 
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH  
(3月7日) 
 

 
 
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH  
(3月8日)

FROM HKGC
由高爾夫球場

TO HKGC
往高爾夫球場

EVENT DATES 
活動週



PUBLIC 
SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

CAMBRIDGE HOUSE, QUARRY BAY MTR, EXIT A
康橋大廈, 鰂魚涌, A出口

10:00  
10:30  
11:00 
11:30 
12:00

 16:45 
17:15 
17:45 
18:15 
18:45

09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

16:30
17:00 
17:30 
18:00 
18:30

10:00  
10:30  
11:00 
11:30 
12:00

 17:45 
18:15 
19:45 
20:00 
20:15

08:00
08:30
09:00
09:30
10:00

16:05
16:30 
16:55 
17:20 
17:45
18:10

THURSDAY, 5 MARCH  
(3月5日) 

 
 

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH  
(3月6日) 

 
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH  
(3月7日) 
 

 
 
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH  
(3月8日)

FROM HKGC
由高爾夫球場

TO HKGC
往高爾夫球場

EVENT DATES 
活動週



PUBLIC 
SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

HUNG HOM MTR, EXIT C2 
紅磡站, C2出口

10:15 
10:45  
11:15 
11:45 
12:15

 16:45 
17:15 
17:45 
18:15 
18:45

09:15
09:45
10:15
10:45
11:15

16:30
17:00 
17:30 
18:00 
18:30

10:15 
10:45  
11:15 
11:45 
12:15

 17:45 
18:15 
19:45 
20:00 
20:15

08:15
08:45
09:15
09:45
10:15

16:05
16:30 
16:55 
17:20 
17:45
18:10

THURSDAY, 5 MARCH  
(3月5日) 

 
 

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH  
(3月6日) 

 
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH  
(3月7日) 
 

 
 
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH  
(3月8日)

FROM HKGC
由高爾夫球場

TO HKGC
往高爾夫球場

EVENT DATES 
活動週



PUBLIC 
SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

MONG KOK, SHANGHAI STREET AT LANGHAM PLACE
旺角, 朗豪坊, 上海街

10:15 
10:45  
11:15 
11:45 
12:15

 16:45 
17:15 
17:45 
18:15 
18:45

09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

16:30
17:00 
17:30 
18:00 
18:30

10:15 
10:45  
11:15 
11:45 
12:15

 17:45 
18:15 
19:45 
20:00

08:00
08:30
09:00
09:30
10:00

16:05
16:30 
16:55 
17:20 
17:45
18:10

THURSDAY, 5 MARCH  
(3月5日) 

 
 

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH  
(3月6日) 

 
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH  
(3月7日) 
 

 
 
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH  
(3月8日)

FROM HKGC
由高爾夫球場

TO HKGC
往高爾夫球場

EVENT DATES 
活動週



PUBLIC 
SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

KOWLOON TONG MTR, EXIT D
九龍塘站, D出口

10:00  
10:30  
11:00 
11:30 
12:00

 16:45 
17:15 
17:45 
18:15 
18:45

09:15
09:45
10:15
10:45
11:15

16:30
17:00 
17:30 
18:00 
18:30

10:15  
10:45  
11:15 
11:45 
12:15

 17:45 
18:15 
19:45 
20:00 
20:15

08:15
08:45
09:15
09:45
10:15

16:05
16:30 
16:55 
17:20 
17:45
18:10

THURSDAY, 5 MARCH  
(3月5日) 

 
 

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH  
(3月6日) 

 
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH  
(3月7日) 
 

 
 
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH  
(3月8日)

FROM HKGC
由高爾夫球場

TO HKGC
往高爾夫球場

EVENT DATES 
活動週


