



PUBLIC SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

SHEUNG SHUI MTR, BETWEEN EXIT A2 AND EXIT C
上水站, A2/C 出口

TO
HKGC
往高爾夫球場

FROM
HKGC
由高爾夫球場

THURSDAY, 5 MARCH (3月5日)

10:45 – 18:45

FRIDAY, 6 MARCH (3月6日)

09:30 – 17:30

SATURDAY, 7 MARCH (3月7日)

10:30 – 18:30

SUNDAY, 8 MARCH (3月8日)

09:00 – 17:30

Bus arrives at an interval of every 10 minutes
(穿梭巴士每十分鐘一趟)



PUBLIC SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

IFC MALL AT MAN CHEUNG STREET, HONG KONG MTR
國際金融中心商場, 民祥街, 港鐵站

EVENT DATES 活動週	TO HKGC 往高爾夫球場	FROM HKGC 由高爾夫球場
THURSDAY, 5 MARCH (3月5日)	10:00	16:45
	10:30	17:15
	11:00	17:45
	11:30	18:15
	12:00	18:45
FRIDAY, 6 MARCH (3月6日)	09:00	16:30
	09:30	17:00
	10:00	17:30
	10:30	18:00
	11:00	18:30
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH (3月7日)	10:00	17:45
	10:30	18:15
	11:00	19:45
	11:30	20:00
	12:00	20:15
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH (3月8日)	08:00	16:05
	08:30	16:30
	09:00	16:55
	09:30	17:20
	10:00	17:45
		18:10



PUBLIC SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

CAMBRIDGE HOUSE, QUARRY BAY MTR, EXIT A
康橋大廈, 鰂魚涌, A出口

EVENT DATES 活動週	TO HKGC 往高爾夫球場	FROM HKGC 由高爾夫球場
THURSDAY, 5 MARCH (3月5日)	10:00	16:45
	10:30	17:15
	11:00	17:45
	11:30	18:15
	12:00	18:45
FRIDAY, 6 MARCH (3月6日)	09:00	16:30
	09:30	17:00
	10:00	17:30
	10:30	18:00
	11:00	18:30
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH (3月7日)	10:00	17:45
	10:30	18:15
	11:00	19:45
	11:30	20:00
	12:00	20:15
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH (3月8日)	08:00	16:05
	08:30	16:30
	09:00	16:55
	09:30	17:20
	10:00	17:45
		18:10



PUBLIC SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

HUNG HOM MTR, EXIT C2
紅磡站, C2出口

EVENT DATES 活動週	TO HKGC 往高爾夫球場	FROM HKGC 由高爾夫球場
THURSDAY, 5 MARCH (3月5日)	10:15	16:45
	10:45	17:15
	11:15	17:45
	11:45	18:15
	12:15	18:45
FRIDAY, 6 MARCH (3月6日)	09:15	16:30
	09:45	17:00
	10:15	17:30
	10:45	18:00
	11:15	18:30
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH (3月7日)	10:15	17:45
	10:45	18:15
	11:15	19:45
	11:45	20:00
	12:15	20:15
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH (3月8日)	08:15	16:05
	08:45	16:30
	09:15	16:55
	09:45	17:20
	10:15	17:45
		18:10



PUBLIC SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

MONG KOK, SHANGHAI STREET AT LANGHAM PLACE
旺角, 朗豪坊, 上海街

EVENT DATES 活動週	TO HKGC 往高爾夫球場	FROM HKGC 由高爾夫球場
THURSDAY, 5 MARCH (3月5日)	10:15	16:45
	10:45	17:15
	11:15	17:45
	11:45	18:15
	12:15	18:45
FRIDAY, 6 MARCH (3月6日)	09:00	16:30
	09:30	17:00
	10:00	17:30
	10:30	18:00
	11:00	18:30
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH (3月7日)	10:15	17:45
	10:45	18:15
	11:15	19:45
	11:45	20:00
	12:15	
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH (3月8日)	08:00	16:05
	08:30	16:30
	09:00	16:55
	09:30	17:20
	10:00	17:45
		18:10



PUBLIC SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

KOWLOON TONG MTR, EXIT D
九龍塘站, D出口

EVENT DATES 活動週	TO HKGC 往高爾夫球場	FROM HKGC 由高爾夫球場
THURSDAY, 5 MARCH (3月5日)	10:00	16:45
	10:30	17:15
	11:00	17:45
	11:30	18:15
	12:00	18:45
FRIDAY, 6 MARCH (3月6日)	09:15	16:30
	09:45	17:00
	10:15	17:30
	10:45	18:00
	11:15	18:30
SATURDAY, 7 MARCH (3月7日)	10:15	17:45
	10:45	18:15
	11:15	19:45
	11:45	20:00
	12:15	20:15
SUNDAY, 8 MARCH (3月8日)	08:15	16:05
	08:45	16:30
	09:15	16:55
	09:45	17:20
	10:15	17:45
		18:10